DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
9V
11V
13V
15V
17V
19V 19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 6
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Tj= 150℃
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
Tj= 150℃
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 20ohm
Ic= 40A
i: 1 2 3 4
ri[K/W] 0.0320 0.0840 0.1553 0.1968
τi[s] 0.1100 0.0156 0.00135 0.00015
DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i: 1 2 3 4
ri[K/W] 0.1039 0.1477 0.5118 0.2417
τi[s] 0.0723 0.00813 0.00109 0.000151
DGZ40N120CTL1AQ
S-M546D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 21-Oct-24 10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
CASE: TO 247-4L